MEMO TO THE CPMT

May 18, 2018

Administrative Item A- 2: Recommend re-appointment and nomination of CPMT Private Provider Representative

ISSUE:

That CPMT nominate Rick Leichtweis, Ph.D. to the Board of Supervisors for re-appointment as private provider representative to the CPMT.

BACKGROUND:

The CPMT Bylaws denote required members and optional members. State mandated members include:

• One (1) representative of private service providers

The Fairfax County Board of Supervisors may appoint the following positions as members of the CPMT:

• Two (2) representatives of private service providers

The term shall be for two (2) years and re-appointments may be made for additional consecutive terms upon approval by the CPMT and Board of Supervisors. The terms of private service provider representatives shall expire in alternating years.

RECOMMENDATION:

For the CPMT to nominate to the Board of Supervisors Rick Leichtweis for re-appointment as a CPMT provider representative. It is requested that Dr. Leichtweis term expire on June 30, 2020 to maintain staggered terms for provider representatives as required by the CPMT Bylaws.

ATTACHMENT: None

STAFF:

Janet Bessmer, CSA